COMMISSIONERS COURT

PERSONNEL CHANGES

Name

Andrea Martinez
Mitchell Selman
Arnesha Davis
Jessica Gramly

Julie Rutherford

Correction
Delena David

Current Dept

Justice of the Peace #3
Sheriff's Office

Jail Operations

Human Resources

Risk Management

Human Resources

Dept #
2433

5001
5030
0301
0320

0301

The following personnel appointments are presented for Commissioners Court consideration. Unless amended by the Court, the appointments are adopted as presented below.

Current Title
Legal Clerk I

Captain
Food Service Tech
Human Resources Generalist

Risk Manager

Senior Benefits Representative

Crnt Salary
$33,097

$116,146
438,538
$56,196
$91,557

$70,916

April 5, 2021

Grade New Dept

531
572
533
537
516

538

Justice of the Peace #3
Sheriff's Office

Jail Operations

Risk Management

Human Resources

Human Resources

Dept #
2433

5001
5030
0320
0301

0301

New Title
Legal Clerk II

Assistant Chief Deputy
Detention Officer
Risk Manager

Functional Analyst

Human Resources Generalist

New Salary Grade

$34,990
$127,761
$41,193
$70,300
$77,823

$67,370

532
574
550
516
538

537

Min?

YES

YES
YES

% chg

6%
10%
7%
25%
-15%

-5%

Eff Date
3/22/2021

4/19/2021
4/5/2021
4/5/2021
4/5/2021

4/5/2021

Notes
HR Pre-Approval; Promotion

HR Pre-Approval; Promotion
HR Pre-Approval; Promotion
HR Pre-Approval; Promotion

HR Pre-Approval; Demotion

HR Pre-Approval; Demotion



