COMMISSIONERS COURT PERSONNEL CHANGES

The following personnel appointments are presented for Commissioners Court consideration. Unless amended by the Court, the appointments are adopted as presented below.

April 5, 2021

Name	Current Dept	Dept #	Current Title	Crnt Salary	Grade	New Dept	Dept #	New Title	New Salary	Grade	Min?	% chg	Eff Date	Notes
Andrea Martinez	Justice of the Peace #3	2433	Legal Clerk I	\$33,097	531	Justice of the Peace #3	2433	Legal Clerk II	\$34,990	532	YES	6%	3/22/2021	HR Pre-Approval; Promotion
Mitchell Selman	Sheriff's Office	5001	Captain	\$116,146	572	Sheriff's Office	5001	Assistant Chief Deputy	\$127,761	574		10%	4/19/2021	HR Pre-Approval; Promotion
Arnesha Davis	Jail Operations	5030	Food Service Tech	\$38,538	533	Jail Operations	5030	Detention Officer	\$41,193	550	YES	7%	4/5/2021	HR Pre-Approval; Promotion
Jessica Gramly	Human Resources	0301	Human Resources Generalist	\$56,196	537	Risk Management	0320	Risk Manager	\$70,300	516	YES	25%	4/5/2021	HR Pre-Approval; Promotion
Julie Rutherford	Risk Management	0320	Risk Manager	\$91,557	516	Human Resources	0301	Functional Analyst	\$77,823	538		-15%	4/5/2021	HR Pre-Approval; Demotion

Correction

Delena David Human Resources

538 Human Resources

0301

Senior Benefits Representative

0301

\$70,916

Human Resources Generalist

\$67,370 537 -5%

4/5/2021 HR Pre-Approval; Demotion